PHILIPS

Cinema lamps

Philips Digital Xenon Lamp
XDC 65008BI for IMAX GEN I
(Barco) Projector

Philips has released a new Cinema Xenon lamp
model specifically designed for the IMAX Gen Il
(Barco) projection system. The XDC 6500BI has
a rated maximum power of 6.5 kW and a broad
operating range to accommodate a wide range
of screen sizes and formats. In addition, this lamp
features exceptional arc stability, long life and
robust construction. The XDC 6500BI further
extends Philips broad portfolio of digital cinema
xenon lamps.

But behind every Philips Cinema Xenon lamp
there is much more than just high quality.

Our global network of cinema lighting specialists
offers you personal support whenever you need it.
From Total Cost of Ownership checks and online
comparisons to training and installation advice.



Product data

Features

Wide operating
power range

High arc stability
Robust construction

Benefits

Stable operation

at all screen sizes

Low flicker
Long life

Contact us

Your local representative is happy to provide you with more
information or simply visit www.philips.com/cinemalamps
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Technical specifications

Power (W)

Current (A)

Power Range (W)

Cooling (min. Air flow ft./s)
Burning position

Average Lifetime (h)
Ordering code

A Length distance (mm)
B Length max (mm)

C Length max (mm)

D Diameter (mm)

E Lead length

Anode / Cathode Base Dia
Anode pin diameter

Cathode pin dia or thread type

Arc/gap (mm)

6500

170

3400 - 6500
7

+15°

500

9284 186 06301
170.5

391

433

70

152

30/30

9.4

79

75
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